Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Thin-Walled Structures
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/tws
Full length article
Circular concrete filled steel tubular (CFST) columns under cyclic load and
acid rain attack: Test simulation
Fang Yuan, Mengcheng Chen⁎, Hong Huang, Li Xie, Chao Wang
Dept. of Civil Engineering and Architecture, East China Jiaotong Univ., Nanchang 330013, China

ts wall thickness of steel tube after corrosion
ts0 initial wall thickness of steel tube
η corrosion rate
ξ confinement factor
μ ductility coefficient
εu0 ultimate elongation of corroded steel
εu ultimate elongation of corroded steel
Δ lateral displacement of column
Δy yield displacement of column
Δm displacement of column at peak load
Δu ultimate displacement of column
Table 1
Information of column specimens.
No. Specimen ID D (mm) ts (mm) L (mm) fcu (MPa) n η (%) ξ Yield Peak Ultimate
Py (kN) Δy (mm) Pm (kN) Δm (mm) Pu (kN) Δu (mm)
1 CC0.2-0 114 4.00 1500 60 0.2 0 1.49 56.4 16.18 73.55 35.85 62.69 –
2 CC0.2-10 114 3.62 1500 60 0.2 9.48 1.18 52.3 15.78 69.40 33.25 58.99 44.21
3 CC0.2-20 114 3.23 1500 60 0.2 19.25 0.95 45.8 15.67 58.80 29.85 51.00 37.10
4 CC0.2-30 114 2.84 1500 60 0.2 29.00 0.85 40.7 14.89 51.50 29.50 44.12 34.04
5 CC0.4-0 114 4.00 1500 60 0.4 0 1.49 53.1 12.82 73.75 33.95 62.69 60.75
6 CC0.4-10 114 3.63 1500 60 0.4 9.25 1.19 46.3 11.15 65.80 33.55 56.49 36.64
7 CC0.4-20 114 3.21 1500 60 0.4 19.75 0.94 40.2 10.37 56.85 23.55 48.33 33.23
8 CC0.4-30 114 2.81 1500 60 0.4 29.75 0.84 34.8 8.85 46.70 17.90 39.70 21.60
9 CC0.5-0 114 4.00 1500 60 0.5 0 1.49 52.6 11.44 70.35 31.50 58.36 39.42
10 CC0.5-10 114 3.60 1500 60 0.5 10.00 1.18 49.3 12.42 62.65 27.50 53.25 38.66
11 CC0.5-20 114 3.19 1500 60 0.5 20.25 0.94 46.1 11.60 57.70 24.40 49.05 34.48
12 CC0.5-30 114 2.78 1500 60 0.5 30.50 0.83 39.3 10.11 48.85 23.45 41.52 25.73
F. Yuan et al. Thin-Walled Structures 122 (2018) 90–101
91
Download English Version: